## MRD 5-28-98

## 06-04-1998



100727415

ET

JC536 U.S. PTO 89/664938

	e record the attached original documents or c ame of conveying party(ies)	1 2.	Name at	nd address of receiving party(ies)
	N KAWATA			and deficient of recentling gares, (100)
			Nakani	shi Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached / /Yes /x/No			Street	Address: 340, Kamihinata, Kanuma-shi Tochiqi-ken, Japan
. Na	ture of conveyance:		Citur	State: ZIP
/x/ Assignment / / Merger / / Security Agreement / / Change of Name			City:_	
xecu	tion Date: 4/27/98	Additi	/ Yes	me(s) & address(es) attached? /x/ No
. А	pplication number(s) or patent number(s):			
	is document is being filed together with a ne xecution date of the application is:	w applic	ation,	May 28, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. P	atent No.(s)
	Additional numbers	attache	d? / /	Yes /x/ No
	Name and address of party to whom		6.	Total number of applications and and patents involved: / 1
	correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		_	
			7.	Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) § 40.00 Since the omitted name was on the
	Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address:	-		original document, no fee should be required.
		-		-
	Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf	-	8.	Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee
	1101 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036			deficient or not attached /X/
	DO NOT	USE THI	S SPACE	
	Statement and signature.			
<del>.</del>	To the best of my knowledge and belief, attached copy is a true copy of the origin			information is true and correct and a
				information is true and correct and a
Her				information is true and correct and a

06/01/1998 HVILLARI 00000123 09084930

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

## Assignment Of Application

WHEREAS, I, (WE) Sosaku KAWATA,

of 783-1, Kamihinata, Kanuma-shi, Tochigi-ken, Japan,

	G MEANS
for which an application for Letters Patent was	executed on April 27, 1998.
WHEREAS, Nakanishi Inc.,	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having	g a place of business at:
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and	numa-shi, Tochiqi-ken, Japan, interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters ted States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuand transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and its territorial possessions and in all foreign coun all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor its contraction.	e sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is uable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and tries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and in the United States and its territorial cossessions and in any ll divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals
possessions and any and all foreign countries to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) er use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its (his)	atent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ntire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this
any facts known to me (us) respecting said invent execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, re- ment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Pa and; generally do everything possible to aid sai	ommunicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives tion, and testify ir any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, newal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignatent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, id ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors, and assigns, to obtain the United States and its territorial possessions and in any
EXECUTED AT: Kanuma-shi, To	ochigi-ken, Japan.
Date:April 27, 1998	Sasahu Kawata
Date:April 27, 1998	(Signature of Inventor)
	Sasahu Kawata (Signature of Inventor)  (Signature of Inventor)
Date:	Sasahu Kauwta (Signature of Inventor)  (Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)  (Signature of Inventor)